

September 27, 2016

LIFE LINE COMMUNITY HEALTHCARE ENTERS INTO PREFERRED PROVIDER NETWORK AGREEMENT WITH ACPN

AUSTIN, TEXAS (September 27, 2016) – Life Line Community Healthcare, LLC – Life Line Community Healthcare (subsidiary of Life Line Screening, LLC), an industry leader in health screening and preventive services since 1993, announces that it has entered into a preferred provider network agreement with ACPN. Under the agreement, ACPN's more than 24 million members across the U.S. will now have access to Life Line Community Healthcare's health screenings and preventive services via community events, health plan sponsored events, and physician office events.

"ACPN is very excited to announce our new relationship with Life Line Community Healthcare, LLC. We are pleased to offer Life Line's Community Healthcare unique model of offering screening services, preventive health services and population health management services to our members. ACPN is glad to be associated with such an industry leader," said Todd Breeden CEO of ACPN.

About ACPN

ACPN is an independent, multi-specialty provider network accessed by over 1,400 payers that has developed proprietary network and technology for the purpose of achieving consistency in healthcare transactions, simplifying claims adjudication processes, creating reasonable reimbursement arrangements and establishing reliable healthcare access for all parties; providers, payers and patients. More than 24 million Americans and 750,000 international lives have access to ACPN's network through a client base consisting of Insurance Carriers, Third Party Administrators, Health and Welfare Funds, Employer Groups and Self-Insured Health Plans.

For more information, please contact ACPN's COO, Seth Breeden, at sethbreeden@acpnusa.com or visit www.acpnusa.com.

About Life Line Community Healthcare

Life Line Community Healthcare is an industry leader in screening services, preventive health services and population health management services through a unique model providing key benefits for members, providers and payors. A robust health services package including Annual Wellness Visits, Advance Care Planning, Chronic Care Management and other services, creates the opportunity for Life Line Community Healthcare to serve as an extension of the physicians' office. These solutions provide for early identification of disease processes creating increased quality of life for members, closure of care gaps for physicians and reduction of costs for payors. With an infrastructure that supports highly skilled, mobile teams nationally, Life Line Community Healthcare provides members with access to needed healthcare services nationwide.

For more information about Life Line Community Healthcare, visit www.llchc.com.